
SECTION TWO—

Miss Rosa Alexander
Weds D. B. Campbell
Ceremony. Is Performed

Sunday Afternoon,
July 12th

The marriage of Miss Rosa Juanita
Alexander, daughter of Mr. and Mrs.
Samuel Thomas Alexander of Edenton

« Donald Bryon Campbell, Jr., son of
r. and Mrs. Donald Bryon Campbell,

Sr., also of Edenton, took place Sun-
day afternoon, July 12, at home. The
ceremony was performed by the Rev.

E. C. Alexander, uncle of the bride.
Miss Peggy Williams, niece of the
bride, presented the wedding music.

Given in marriage by her father, the
bride wore a two-piece suit of white
linen, trimmed in navy blue, with
white accessories and an orchid cor-
sage.

The bride had as her matron of hon-

or, and only attendant, her sister, Mrs.
Joseph R. Privott of Norfolk, Va. Ken-
neth Campbell, brother of the bride-
groom, was best man.

Immediately following the ceremony

the bride’s parents entertained at a re-

ception, after which the couple left
for a short wedding trip. They will
make their home in Rhode Island,
where the bridegroom is currently sta-

tioned with the Navy.

FIVE FIRES IN JUNE

Fire Chief R. K. Hall reports that

during June the Edenton firemen were
called out five times, four alarms be-
ing in Edenton and one in the rural
section.

Total damage for the five fires, ac-

cording to Mr'. Hall, was only $164.26.

Proceedings Os
| Commissioners |

The Board of County Commission-
ers met Tuesday, July 7, 1963. Pres-
ent. W. W. Byrum, E. N. Elliott, W.
E. Bond, J. R. Peele and J. A. Webb. .

The minutes of the previous meet-1
ing were read and approved and the
following bills ordered paid:

The Bank of Edenton, Road and
Bridge Bonds due July 1, 1953, $6,-
163.89; Brown-Carver Library, State
Aid to Public Libraries, $90.00; Geo.
C. Hoskins, County Treasurer, county

grant, APTD Fund, $35.76; Margaret

S. Raper, transcript and copies of
State vs. Lillie Ward, Recorder’s
Court, $94.45; Federal Reserve Bank
of Richmond, Federal income tax with-
held from employees, May, 1953, $290.-
00; Shepard-Pruden Library, State
Aid to Public Libraries, $180.00; Shad-
rick Elliott, labor, Court House
grounds, $6.95; Town of Edenton, bill

E & W Department, $53.60; Eastern
Office Equipment Co., bill, $4.27; The |
Norfolk & Carolina Tel. & Tel. Co.,
bill, Clerk Superior Court office,
$8.65; J. B. Small, light bill for June,
1953, for Negro County Agent’s of-
fice, $1.20; J. N. Pruden, commission
of 10 per cent on delinquent taxes ,
collected in the sum of $2,379.94 June
1, 1953 to July 1, 1953, $237.99; State ]
of N. C. Department of Conservation
& Development, $195.84; National As-
sociation of County officials, $15.00;
Institute of Government, membership,
dues for year, 1953-54, $31.35; E. W.
Spires, salary and bills, $805.25; W. 1
J. Berryman, general insurance, $793.-
99; Chowan Hospital, Inc., hospitaliza- 1
tion for indigent patients, $202.50;
To Chowan Hospital, Inc., payment on

account of Tency Bond $25.00, payment
on account of Arthur Byrum $5.00.
payment on account of Lydia Baker
$47.00, payment in full on account of
Helen Lawson $33.00, total, $110.00;
Mrs. Joe Jackson, nursing care for Ar-
thur Byrum, $15.00; G. M. Byrum.
bill for groceries for Lonnie Vanhorn,
$20.02; Miss Lizzie Jordan, general
assistance for George Jordan, $15.00;
The Eastern North Carolina Sanator-
ium, bill for Lloyd Mooring, $17.27;
Herman F. White, bill care of prison-
ers, $263.43; Charlton’s Funeral Home,
bill, $95.00; Herbert Small, rent,
$50.00; Mrs. Carolyn C. McMullan,
travel, $35.00; N. C. Tel. & Tel. Co.,
services for Welfare Department,
$5.25; Lois Harrell, postage, Welfare
Department, $10.00; Dr. Martin Wise-
ly Chairman Welfare Board, $20.00;
Mrs. E. N. Elliott, member Welfare
Board, $22.00; John Graham, member
Welfare Board, $10.00; Eloise B. Jor-
dan, tax lister for month of June
$22.08; The Chowan Herald, bill,
$12.25; Mitchell Printing Co., bill,
$3.37; Commercial Printing Co., bill,
$9.42; W. D. Holmes Co., Ml, $8.50;
M. L. Bunch, bills and services, $192.-
71; Edenton Ice Co., Inc., bill, $1.75;
The Nor. & Car. Tel. & Tel. Co., hill
Home Demonstration Agent’s office,
$8.25 and C. W. Overman, County
Agent’s office, $20.15; J. A. Bunch,
salary and bills, $1,411.30; Twiddy In-
surance & Real Estate Co., Inc., bill
for July rent, J. B. German, Depart-
ment Collector, N. C. Department of
Revenue, $15.00.

By motion of E. N. Elliott, second-
ed by J. R. Peele, that the blind aid
for R. W. Harris be raised from
$37.50 to $55.00.

By motion of J. J. Peele and duly
seconded by W. E. Bond that the mo-
tion passed at June meeting relative
to Veterans’ service officer’s salary
be corrected to read: The Veterans’
Service Officer’s salary is to be rais-
ed from $50.00 to $76.00 per month.

By motion of E. N. Elliott, seconded
by W. E. Bond, that the Clerk of
Court be authorized to purchase cush-
ions for Jury chairs and material to
cover the railing on the Judge and
witness Stand.

By motion of J. A. Webb, seconded
by W. E. Bond that the Brown-Car-
ver Library be paid $200.00 rent for
1962-1953.

By motion of E. N. Elliott, seconded
by J. R Peele that WahanijM. adh-

through 1989 error.

THE CHOWAN HERALD, EDENTON, N. C, THURSDAY, JULY 28, 1953.

The Board of Health and the Board
of Education met with the County
Commissioners to appoint a member
to serve on the ABC Board.

By motion of Mayor Haskett and
duly seconded by w. J. Taylor that
Hector Lupton be reappointod as a

member of the ABC Board for a term

R. Peele, that 3 weeks’ hoSjJtaEj
zation at Duke Hospital be authorized
for Lloyd Mooring as recommended
by Dr. Eason.

By motion of W. E. Bond, second-
ed by E. N. Elliott that the following
appointments be made:

C. W. Overman, County Agent;
Robert S. Marsh, Assistant County
Agent; Imogene Cochran, Home Dem-
onstration Agent; J. N. Pruden, Coun-
ty Attorney; E. W. Spires, County Ac-
countant; Mrs. Lena Leary, Assistant
County Accountant: E. W. Spires,
Clerk Recorder's Court; Mrs. Lena
Leary, Assistant Clerk Recorder’s.
Court; E. W. Spires, Custodian of
Court House; Mrs. Lena Leary, As-
sistant Custodian Court House.

The following reports were accept-
ed and ordered filed:

Treasurer; County Welfare Board;
Sheriff; C. W. Overman, County
Agent; Carolyn Biggerstaff, Assistant
Home Demonstration Agent; J. B.
Small, Negro County Agent; Onnie
S. Charlton, Negro Home Demonstra-
tion Agent.

There being no further business the
Board voted to adjourn the meeting.

M. L. BUNCH,
Clerk to Board

It stands to reason... 1

# ¦ iijll_ri_|
v>n6vroi6t trucics
must be the best buy!

¦ rsC • -*> \"

Big truck users, small truck users, al| truck
4 users |)Uy more Chevrolet trucks than any other make. It stands

to reason Chevrolet trucks must offer more of what you want.

AmjIa When you stop to think about it, the best proof of outstanding value in any product is

JlnaßnAgdlaaßiir continued public preference. That’s the way it is with Chevrolet trucks. They’re the top

selling trucks in America today ... for the twelfth straight production year.

' . iTW This is a mighty important fact to consider before you buy your next truck. You’ll also

fv | llwf want to consider that, while Chevrolet trucks give you more features you want, it’s the

i lowest-priced truck line of all/ Come in and talk it over with us.

•
,

l MQRE CHEVROLET TRUCKS IN USE THAN ANY OTHER MAKEI

B. B. H. MOTOR COMPANY
“YOUR FRIENDLY CHEVROLET DEALER"

N~. Broad and Oakum Streets Edenton, N. C.

For Quick Results., Try a Herald Classified Ad!

William!
Penn!
Blended II

i Whiskey B|
Retail

Price

1 *2.10
I peflj< I Pints

1 ls3-35
I Flfth*

86 Proof
THC STRAKMT WMSKEYS M IMS MNO
ARC 4 TEAKS OR MORE OU>. MSS STRAMH*
•mar, mss neutral nium tnua

HOM ORAM. •

u^pjnjnj>j^(xn _
n_nj^j^ | |(

_ [— |r- -u-u-

)J
-l jmJ

-.r ~ll-Lrtn

Chowan County Budget for Fiscal Year 1953-1954
APPROVED BY BOARDOF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS JULY 7, 1953
FUND Appropriated For Anticipated From Sources y Amount Rate

Requirements Other Than Ad Valorem Taxation Levied

Bonds $45,653.21
~ $45,653.21 $ .41

General County 60,060.00 $38,060.00* 22,000.00 *' .20

Charity:
General Assistance ___512,408.00
Hospitalization _

10,000.00

Health:
„

District $ 9,655.80
County 1,465.00

-$11,120.80 *J
'

11,120.80 .10
Schools:

County $27,743.10
Edenton -

62,230.00
-

. —.589,973.10 I 24,700.00*** 65,273.10 .60 <
Social Security:

Old Age Assistance $54,000.00
Aid Dependent Children 8,400.00 ..

Aid Permanent & Totally Disabled 5,040.00
Administration : 7,096.00 r .

, -'J
' $74,536:00

Less State &Federal Funds __ 62,380.00 :

County-wide Tax Rate per SIOO.OO valuation, basied upon a valuation of $11,000,000.00_-
T _

sls3

REVENUE DERIVED FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN AD VALOREM TAXATION:

*General County: $38,060.00 from ABC Stoife f&rnings. ****SocialSecurity:
/n aa \ cnn aa

-Charity: $6,548;00 from State andlfederal Mito Blind. Unexpended Cash Ba ance (OAA _—53,500.00

***Schoois: '’Wf UnexpendecLCashßalance (ADC) 1,700.00
Dog Taxes $ 700.00 .

Intangible Tax _ ; .J£—.*p2, ooo.oo '

m
Poll Tax—.,: j
Fines, Forfeitures, Penalties 12,000.00
Unexpended County Balance 6,000.00
Unexpended Edenton Balance

SpnmOmnty A,
Aecountant j

Page Eight


